

DBA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

P.O. Box 63035
Phoenix, AZ 85082-3035

Phone 602-442-6767

Fax 602-442-0408

October 9, 2015

Project: Sidewalk Reconstruction & ADA Upgrades
Location: 14-Sites

Owner: Town of Paradise Valley
Attn of: Jeremy T. Knapp
email: jknapp@paradisevalleyaz.gov

Dear Jeremy,

DBA Construction, Inc. is pleased to offer pricing for the removal of asphalt sidewalks and the construction of new San Diego Buff colored concrete sidewalks at 6-locations in Paradise Valley and new ADA ramps at 14-locations.

Thank you for inviting us to visit the site, discuss the work, and offer pricing.

Invergordon Rd, Calvary Church To Arroyo Verde, East Side

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
1	60	LF	\$ 2.50	Saw Cut Asphalt	\$ 150.00
2	5,430	SF	\$ 1.70	Remove 2-Inch Asphalt & Grade	\$ 9,231.00
3	5,070	SF	\$ 5.20	Construct 6-Ft Wide Sidewalk, MAG-230	\$ 26,364.00
4	390	SF	\$ 5.20	Construct 3-Ft Wide Sidewalk, Residential Driveway, MAG-P1255-1	\$ 2,028.00
5	240	SF	\$ 5.20	Construct 3-Ft Wide Sidewalk, Commercial Driveway, MAG-P1255-1	\$ 1,248.00
6	520	SF	\$ 11.40	Remove & Replace Residential Driveway 5-Locations, MAG-P1255-1	\$ 5,928.00
7	320	SF	\$ 12.80	Remove & Replace Commercial Driveway 2-Locations, MAG-P1255-1	\$ 4,096.00
Sub Total					\$ 49,045.00

Walking Path, 5909 E. Sanna St.

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
8	14	LF	\$ 2.50	Saw Cut Asphalt	\$ 35.00
9	780	SF	\$ 1.70	Remove 2-Inch Asphalt & Grade	\$ 1,326.00
10	780	SF	\$ 5.20	Construct 6-Ft Wide Sidewalk, MAG-230	\$ 4,056.00
11	260	LF	\$ 6.80	6-Inch Outside Edge Curb	\$ 1,768.00
Sub Total					\$ 7,185.00

Via Los Caballos, Doubletree Ranch Rd. To 6001 Via Del Cielo, East Side

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
12	12	LF	\$ 2.50	Saw Cut Asphalt	\$ 30.00
13	10,620	SF	\$ 1.70	Remove 2-Inch Asphalt & Grade	\$ 18,054.00
14	10,620	SF	\$ 5.20	Construct 6-Ft Wide Sidewalk, MAG-230	\$ 55,224.00
15	4	EA	\$ 2,775.00	Construct Single Directional ADA Ramp With Terracotta Domed Tiles	\$ 11,100.00
16	2	EA	\$ 420.00	Adjust Valve Risers In Sidewalk	\$ 840.00
17	72	SF	\$ 5.23	Remove Concrete Driveway	\$ 376.56
Sub Total					\$ 85,624.56

8340 N. Morning Glory Rd, South To Mockingbird Ln, West Side

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
18	16	LF	\$ 2.50	Saw Cut Asphalt	\$ 40.00
19	4,400	SF	\$ 1.70	Remove 2-Inch Asphalt & Grade	\$ 7,480.00
20	3,300	SF	\$ 5.20	Construct 6-Ft Wide Sidewalk, MAG-230	\$ 17,160.00
21	2	EA	\$ 2,775.00	Construct Single Directional ADA Ramp With Terracotta Domed Tiles	\$ 5,550.00
22	1,100	SF	\$ 1.65	Restore Landscaping Behind Sidewalk	\$ 1,815.00
Sub Total					\$ 32,045.00

Lincoln Dr, 48th St To Hillside Dr, North Side

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
23	12	LF	\$ 2.50	Saw Cut Asphalt	\$ 30.00
24	9,930	SF	\$ 1.70	Remove 2-Inch Asphalt & Grade	\$ 16,881.00
25	9,930	SF	\$ 5.20	Construct 6-Ft Wide Sidewalk, MAG-230	\$ 51,636.00
26	780	SF	\$ 5.20	Construct 3-Ft Wide Sidewalk, Residential Driveway, MAG-P1255-1	\$ 4,056.00
27	220	SF	\$ 5.20	Construct Tapers At Driveways	\$ 1,144.00
28	1,040	SF	\$ 11.40	Remove & Replace Residential Driveway 10-Locations, MAG-P1255-1	\$ 11,856.00
29	6	EA	\$ 2,775.00	Construct Single Directional ADA Ramp	\$ 16,650.00
30	2	EA	\$ 420.00	Adjust Utility Box In Sidewalk	\$ 840.00
31	12	LF	\$ 16.00	Remove Curb & Gutter	\$ 192.00
32	260	LF	\$ 22.40	Construct Vertical C&G, Depressed	\$ 5,824.00
Sub Total					\$ 109,109.00

Doubletree Ranch Road - Tesseract School to Martingale Rd.

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
33	1	LS	\$ 83.60	Remove Irrigation Control Box	\$ 83.60
34	1	LS	\$ 542.40	Remove & Cap Bubbler System	\$ 542.40
35	3,479	SF	\$ 5.20	Const. Variable Width Sidewalk MAG-230	\$ 18,090.80
Sub Total					\$ 18,716.80

Mockingbird Ln And Northern Ave, SW And S/E Corners

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
36	2	EA	\$ 2,775.00	Construct ADA Corner Ramps	\$ 5,550.00
37	1	EA	\$ 420.00	Adjust Water Valve Riser	\$ 420.00
38	2	EA	\$ 225.00	Relocate Stop/Street Signs	\$ 450.00
Sub Total					\$ 6,420.00

Malcomb Dr. And Invergordon Rd, N/E And S/E Corners

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
39	2	EA	\$ 2,775.00	Construct ADA Corner Ramps	\$ 5,550.00
40	68	LF	\$ 6.65	Remove Curb & Gutter	\$ 452.20
41	68	LF	\$ 22.40	Construct New Curb & Gutter	\$ 1,523.20
42	76	LF	\$ 2.50	Saw Cut Asphalt	\$ 190.00
43	136	SF	\$ 1.70	Remove Asphalt Pavement	\$ 231.20
44	136	SF	\$ 7.35	Patch Back Asphalt	\$ 999.60
45	80	SF	\$ 2.50	Reset Landscaping Boulders	\$ 200.00
Sub Total					\$ 9,146.20

Arroyo Verde Dr. And Invergordon Rd, N/E And S/E Corners

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
46	2	EA	\$ 2,775.00	Construct ADA Corner Ramps	\$ 5,550.00
47	20	LF	\$ 6.65	Remove Curb & Gutter	\$ 133.00
48	20	LF	\$ 22.40	Construct New Curb & Gutter	\$ 448.00
49	24	LF	\$ 2.50	Saw Cut Asphalt	\$ 60.00
50	40	SF	\$ 1.70	Remove Asphalt Pavement	\$ 68.00
51	40	SF	\$ 7.35	Patch Back Asphalt	\$ 294.00
52	1	EA	\$ 420.00	Adjust Water Valve Riser	\$ 420.00
53	1	EA	\$ 225.00	Relocate Stop/Street Sign	\$ 225.00
54	1	LS	\$ 175.00	Restore Landscaping	\$ 175.00
Sub Total					\$ 7,373.00

McDonald Dr. And Invergordon Rd, N/E, S/E, And N/W Corners

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
55	3	EA	\$ 2,775.00	Construct ADA Corner Ramps	\$ 8,325.00
56	116	LF	\$ 6.65	Remove Curb & Gutter	\$ 771.40
57	116	LF	\$ 22.40	Construct New Curb & Gutter	\$ 2,598.40
58	69	SF	\$ 2.90	Remove Sidewalk	\$ 200.10
59	69	SF	\$ 5.20	Construct New Sidewalk	\$ 358.80
60	44	LF	\$ 2.50	Saw Cut Asphalt	\$ 110.00

61	80	SF	\$	1.70	Remove Asphalt Pavement	\$	136.00
62	80	SF	\$	7.35	Patch Back Asphalt	\$	588.00
Sub Total						\$	13,087.70

Badgett Ln. And Invergordon Rd, N/E And S/E Corners

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
63	2	EA	\$ 2,775.00	Construct ADA Corner Ramps	\$ 5,550.00
Sub Total					\$ 5,550.00

Luke Ave. And Invergordon Rd, N/E And S/E Corners

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
64	2	EA	\$ 2,775.00	Construct Corner ADA Ramps	\$ 5,550.00
65	22	LF	\$ 2.25	Saw Cut Concrete	\$ 49.50
66	30	SF	\$ 5.25	Remove Partial Apron	\$ 157.50
67	30	SF	\$ 7.00	Construct Partial Apron	\$ 210.00
Sub Total					\$ 5,967.00

Jackrabbit Rd. And Invergordon Rd, N/E And S/E Corners

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
68	2	EA	\$ 2,775.00	Construct Corner ADA Ramps	\$ 5,550.00
69	1	EA	\$ 420.00	Adjust Water Valve Riser	\$ 420.00
Sub Total					\$ 5,970.00

Chapperal Rd. And Invergordon Rd, N/E Corner

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
70	1	EA	\$ 2,775.00	Construct Corner ADA Ramp	\$ 2,775.00
71	3	EA	\$ 420.00	Adjust Water Valve Riser	\$ 1,260.00
72	1	EA	\$ 225.00	Relocate Stop/Street Sign	\$ 225.00
Sub Total					\$ 4,260.00

General Work Items

Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Description	Bid Price
73	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00
74	1	LS	\$ 950.00	Maricopa County Dust Permit	\$ 950.00
75	1	LS	\$ 2,560.00	Pot Hole For Utilities	\$ 2,560.00
76	1	LS	\$ 9,818.00	Concrete Quality Control Testing	\$ 9,818.00
77	1	LS	\$ 13,252.00	Traffic Control / Lane Closures	\$ 13,252.00
78	1	LS	\$ 2,600.00	Flaggers For McDonald Dr.	\$ 2,600.00
79	85	DAY	\$ 360.00	Set & Remove Lane Closures	\$ 30,600.00
Sub Total					\$ 62,780.00

Project Total	\$ 422,279.26
----------------------	----------------------

Job Specific Scope Of Work

- 1) Work will be done during daylight hours, Mon. through Fri.
- 2) All concrete will contain San Diego Buff integral color.
- 3) Truncated dome tiles, manufactured by Strongo Industries will be placed in all ramps.
- 4) Traffic control will be set up after 9:30 AM on arterial streets.
- 5) Traffic control would be set up and removed each day.
- 6) Earthwork, SWPP, and survey are excluded.

Respectfully Submitted,

Bob Maurer

Bob Maurer

cc: Paradise Valley JOC File

Paradise Valley Sidewalks & ADA Ramps

Job Budget Cost Summary

		COST	TOTAL
Permanent Materials		\$ 72,332.75	\$ 72,332.75
Labor		\$ 124,786.56	\$ 124,786.56
Labor Burden (35%)	35.0%	\$ 43,675.30	\$ 43,675.30
Equipment		\$ 66,645.60	\$ 66,645.60
Sub Contractors		\$ 45,220.00	\$ 45,220.00
General		\$ -	\$ -
		Sub Total	\$ 352,660.21
<hr/>			
Overhead & Profit (10.5%)	10.5%		\$ 37,029.32
		Sub Total	\$ 389,689.53
<hr/>			
Payment & Performance Bond	1.0%		\$ 3,896.90
Insurance	1.5%		\$ 5,845.34
		Sub Total	\$ 399,431.77
<hr/>			
Tax (Az, County, City)	5.720%		\$ 22,847.50

TOTAL : \$422,279.26

10/09/15